Maine law.
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A, 8, HILLMAN—HARMONY—UPTON.

Chapter 185.

Resolve in Favor of Mary S. Hillman,

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum
of five hundred dollars per annum for each of the years nineteen
hundred fifteen and nineteen hundred sixteen to be paid to
Mary 8. Hillman of Island Falls, in quarterly payments of one
hundred twenty-five dollars each, during each of said years.

Approved March 24, 1915,

Chapter 186.

Resolve Appropriating Money to Aid in Building a Bridge across Higgins
Brook in the Town of Harmony, and Providing for the Future Main-
tenance Thereof.,

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum
of one thousand five hundred dollars for the purpose of aid-
ing in building a bridge across Higgins brook in the town of
Harmony, on the main highway between Harmony village and
Mainstream, known as the Bailey road, provided that there be
appropriated by said town of Harmony, or otherwise, the sum
of one thousand five hundred dollars for the same purpose; pro-
vided also that any additional cost above three thousand dollars
for said bridge, shall be borne by the town of Harmony, and
further provided that said bridge shall be kept in such repair as
may be directed by the State Highway Commission at the ex-
pense of the said town of Harmony; all appropriations to be ex-
pended under the supervision of the State Highway Commis-
sion,

Approved March 24, 1915,

Chapter 187.

Resclve Apprepriating Money to Aid in Repairing a Highway in the
Town of Upton, and Providing for the Future Maintenance Thereof.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum -

of one thousand dollars in the year nineteen hundred fifteen,
and one thousand dollars in the year nineteen hundred sixteen,
to aid in repairing the highway leading through Grafton notch,
so-called, in the town of Upton, provided that there be appro-
priated by said town of Upton the sum of five hundred dollars
in the year nineteen hundred fifteen and the sum of five hundred
dollars in the year nineteen hundred sixteen, for the same pur-
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